
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032892-2024 

Contract

Driver Licence Checks

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032892

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031f8a  

Published 11 October 2024, 4:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, 4 Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9BG

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032892-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032892-2024
mailto:Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/
https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Driver Licence Checks

Reference number

ecm_13421 - G-Cloud 13 call-off contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provide a service consisting of internet access to application software for the purpose of
providing its Driving Licence Verification Service on a quarterly basis.

Value based on an estimate of 4765 Drivers - value will fluctuate during contract depending
on staff levels.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £111,501

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provide a service consisting of internet access to application software for the purpose of
providing its Driving Licence Verification Service. Checking an estimated 4765 drivers on a
quarterly basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006385

/Notice/006385-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_13421 (RM1557.13)

Lot No

3

Title

Electronic Driver Licence Check System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DriverCheck Ltd

Glasgow

G15 8TG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

UKM82 - Glasgow City

National registration number

SC292381

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £111,501

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Direct Award

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Minister for the Cabinet Office acting through Crown Commercial Service

Liverpool

L3 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T21:25:04+0100
	TCPDF




